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From
The Registrar
LUVAS, Hisar
To
All Deans/Directors/HODs/COE
LUVAS, Hisar
Memo No. : Reg./A-1/2024/ 2S% - 29 A B
Dated: | .\, 262N
Sub.:  Revised Academic Calendar of 4™ year (New VCI) B.V.Sc.&A.H.
Programme for the academic year 2022-23.
R/Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith revised Academic Calendar of 4™ year
(New VCI) B.V.Sc. & A.H. programme of COVS, LUVAS, Hisar and IV R, Bahu

Akbarpur, Rohtak for the academic year 2022-23.

' 6 : 903Y
Registrar
Encl. : As above.

C.C.: The Dean, IIVER, Bahu Akbarpur, Rohtak



Revised Academic Calendar for B.V.Sc. & A.H. 4t year Programme for the
Academic Year 2022-23

(Applicable to the students of COVS, LUVAS, Hisar and
IIVER, Bahu Akbarpur, Rohtak)

:: Event / Activity Date(s)

1. | Registration 02.01.2023 and 03.01.2023
2. | Commencement of Classes 04.01.2023

3. | Compartment Examinations As per applicable rules
4. | Internal Assessment - | 01.05.2023 to 07.05.2023
5. | Internal Assessment - I1 01.09.2023 t0 08.09.2023
6. | Mid-Session Break 09.09.2023 to 17.09.2023
7. | Internal Assessment — I11 05.01.2024 to 11.01.2024
8. m;we;fgﬁsfsm;g?&ofmm 08.02.2024

9. | Preparatory holidays 14.02.2024 to 16.02.2024
10. | Annual Examinations (Theory) - External 17.02.2024 10 08.03.2024
11. | Annual Examinations (Practical) - Internal 17.02.2024 to0 08.03.2024
12. | Annual Break 09.03.2024 to 27.03.2024
13. | Declaration of Final Result by 28.03.2024

14 | Registration for the next session (Tentative) 29.03.2024

Note :
I. Ineventuality of students’ strike the Registrar in consultation with Dean,
COVS shall adjust the calendar for the loss of teaching days.
2. Ifthe date fixed for an event happens to be a holiday, the next working day will be
considered as the date for that particular event,
3. The internal assessment will be conducted during the prescribed period as notified

by the Controller of Examinations, without disturbing the regular teaching work.

(Continued...)




4. Extra classes will be conducted on following dates: -

Sr. No. Classes to be shifted Day
ki 15.02.2024 (Thursday) 17.01.2024
(Holiday/Wednesday)
2 16.02.2024 (Friday) 21.01.2024 (Sunday)
3 19.02.2024 (Monday) : 28.01.2024 (Sunday)
4. 20.02.2024 (Tuesday) 04.02.2024 (Sunday)
5. 21.02.2024 (Wednesday) 10.02.2024 (Saturday)
6. 22.02.2024 (Thursday) 11.02.2024 (Sunday)
7. 17.02.2024 (Saturday) 14.02.2024 (Wednesday)
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Registrar



